
Highlights
, Conduction cooled
, Polypropylene dielectric
, Self-healing
, Operating frequency up to 1000 KHz

o, Maximum operating core temperature 85 C
, Capacitance tolerance ±10%
, Flame retardant UL94 - V0, ROHS compliant 

Standard Capacitor Values

Capacitor Drawing and Terminal Style

      Rated 
    Voltage 
      Vrms   
     

       Nominal 
     capacitance    

      MFD at 1KHz

         Max   
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Terminal Style : 4H

Dimensions in mm

5

10 ± 0.5

25 25

L=60 ± 0.5

H=60 ± 0.5

255

B=30.2 ± 0.1

M6 x 1 tap fitted
with SS Helicoil (All 4)

55

30

Terminal Style : 2H

30

10 ± 0.5

13
43

L=56±0.5
B=30.2 ± 0.1

M8 x 1.25 tap fitted
with SS helicoil 2nos

33

33

H=66 ± 0.5

Tightening torque 15Nm max.

Ordering Code
Case
Code

U1

U2

U1

U2

U1

U2

U1

U2

U1

U2

U1

U2

SP00U331000A50U1004HK01

SP00U331000A50U2002HK01

SP00U661000A50U1004HK01

SP00U661000A50U2002HK01

SP01U200900A50U1004HK01

SP01U200900A50U2002HK01

SP01U320900A50U1004HK01

SP01U320900A50U2002HK01

SP02U600700A50U1004HK01

SP02U600700A50U2002HK01

SP000050500A50U1004HK01

SP000050500A50U2002HK01
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CurrentVoltage Power

FP-3- 400 - 0.33 MFD - 1000 VRMS - 600 ARMS - 400 KVAR
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Frequency (KHz)
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Frequency (KHz)

FP-3- 400 - 0.66 MFD - 1000 VRMS - 600 ARMS - 400 KVAR

FP-3- 400 - 1.2 MFD - 900 VRMS - 850 ARMS - 400 KVAR
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Frequency (KHz)

FP-3- 400 - 1.32 MFD - 900 VRMS - 850 ARMS - 400 KVAR
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FP-3- 400 - 2.6 MFD - 700 VRMS - 950 ARMS - 400 KVAR
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FP-3- 400 - 5 MFD - 500 VRMS - 1000 ARMS - 400 KVAR
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Frequency Derating
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